3561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AxoGen Corporation		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Finance LLC	
Street Address:	133 North Fairfax Street	
City:	Alexandra	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4023561	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	3617702	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	3514375	AVANCE
Registration Number:	3703251	AXOGUARD
Registration Number:	3703250	AXOGUARD
Registration Number:	4026321	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	3617446	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	3513218	AVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)443-5697 Phone: 704-343-2335

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: My Ngo, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0237

900203534

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	McGuireWoods LLP 1230 Peachtree Street N.E., Suite 2100 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	2061695-0004 (AXOGEN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Latosha E. Allen
Signature:		/Latosha E. Allen/
Date:		09/30/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=AxoGen - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=AxoGen - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=AxoGen - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0238

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AXOGEN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal office at 13859 Progress Blvd., Suite 100, Alachua, Florida 32615 ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain Trademarks and related rights to OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation, with a principal place of business at 133 North Fairfax Street, Alexandra, Virginia 22314 ("Secured Party"), as collateral agent, as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 7, 2010, by Grantor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2010 at Reel 4134 Frame 0607;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0239 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of September 22, 2011.

OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation

By: A Long G. Henderson
Title: Vice President & General Counsel

STATE OF _	Virginia)	
COUNTY OF_	ALEXANDRIA	: ss.)	
before me this_	The foregoing Release 29 day of	of Security Interest in Trademarks was acknowledged **Sec. 2011, by	
the <u>NY &</u> liability compar		of Oxford Finance LLC, a Delaware limited	
٥	LUMENTING TO SEE	Notary Signature and Seal	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0240

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	Registration No.	Registration Date
Axogen	4,023,561	9/6/2011
Axogen	3,617,702	5/5/2009
Avance	3,514,375	10/7/2008
Axoguard	3,703,251	10/27/2009
Axoguard	3,703,250	10/27/2009
Axogen	4,026,321	9/13/2011
Axogen	3,617,446	5/5/2009
Avance	3,513,218	10/7/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 09/30/2011